
No. Section Group email Office Locations
1 Asset Infrastructure Section asset_infrastructure@govnet.gov.fj Mualevu House, Level 2
2 Examination Assesment Unit examination_dept@govnet.gov.fj Gohil Building
3 Library Service of Fiji LSF_regionaloffice@govnet.gov.fj Nasese
4 Executive Support Unit esu_hq@govnet.gov.fj Senikau House, Level 3
5 Education Commisioners education_coms@govnet.gov.fj Senikau House, Level 1
6 Data Quality dataquality_hq@govnet.gov.fj Gohil Building, Level 1
7 E-Learning Unit elearning_dept@govnet.gov.fj Mualevu House, Ground Floor
8 Information Technology Unit EDU_IT@govnet.gov.fj Senikau House, Level 2
9 Audit Section audit_hq@govnet.gov.fj Senikau House, Level 3
10 Education Technology and Employment (TVET) test_tvet@govnet.gov.fj Waisomo House, Level 1
11 Curricullum Section CAS_dept@govnet.gov.fj Waisomo House, Level 2
12 Primary Section primary_sec@govnet.gov.fj Mualevu House, Level 1
13 Secondary Section secondary.sec@govnet.gov.fj Mualevu House, Level 1
14 Appointment Section appointment_hr@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
15 Recruitment Selection Unit rsu_hr@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
16 Establishment Workforce establishments_hr@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
17 Learning & Development LDU_HR@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 2
18 Professional Development unit PDU_HR@govnet.gov.fj Senikau House, Level 2
19 Employee Administration Unit EmployAdmin_HR@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Ground floor
20 Finance Executives finance_executives@govnet.gov.fj Marela House
21 Policy & Planning Section policy_hq@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 2
22 Transport Assistance TAU_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 2
23 Grants Section grants_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 2
24 Payments Section payments_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
25 Ledgers Section ledgers_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
26 Procurements Section procurements_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Level 1
27 Salaries Sections salaries_finance@govnet.gov.fj Marela House, Ground floor
28 Suva District office suva_district@govnet.gov.fj Harbour Front Building, Level 1
29 Eastern District office eastern_district@govnet.gov.fj Harbour Front Building, Level 1
30 Nausori District office nausori_district@govnet.gov.fj Riverside Building, Level 2



31 Ra Education office ra_district@govnet.gov.fj Kalawaki House, Ground floor
32 Ba/Tavua Education office batavua_district@govnet.gov.fj Koronubu House, Level 3
33 Lautoka/Nadi/Yasawa Education office lny_districts@govnet.gov.fj Rogorogo i Vuda House, Level 2
34 Nadroga Navosa Education office nadroga_district@govnet.gov.fj Naikuna House, Ground floor
35 Macuata Bua Education office macuatabua_district@govnet.gov.fj Ro Qomate House, Level 4
36 Cakaudrove Education office cakaudrove_district@govnet.gov.fj Gulabdhas Building , Level 1


